

1.

Name of work -

Situation of work -

Agency by which work is executed -

Date of measurement -

No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work).

| Particulars                       | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|-----------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                   | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| 1 <sup>st</sup> and final bill of |                               |    |    |    | !                |
| Construction work Complete        |                               |    |    |    |                  |

Name of work - It has to  
Moriya to be under MR 3054

Agency - Subhas Kumar Shah

Agreement NO - 07/MBD/2023-24

Date of Commencement - 02/03/23

Date of Completion - 01/12/23

Actual Date of Completion - 01/09/23

Date of entry - 01/09/23

Record Entry

① Clearing and  
grubbing of road  
land do do all  
Complete job.

$$2 \times 10 \times 25 \text{ m} \times 1.0 \text{ m} = 500.0 \text{ m}^2$$

$$2 \times 10 \times 25 \text{ m} \times 1.0 \text{ m} = 500.0 \text{ m}^2$$

$$2 \times 10 \times 25 \text{ m} \times 1.0 \text{ m} = 500.0 \text{ m}^2$$

Continuation

$$CO = 1500 \text{ m}^2$$



## Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                                              | Details of actual measure |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|----------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                          | No.                       | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| Abstract of (est)                                        |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| 1 <sup>st</sup> and final Bill of                        |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| Construction work Comblute.                              |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| (All Bty wite TMB)                                       |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| (1/2) Clearing and grubbing                              |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| of road land                                             |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| P-182 sten- 1/2                                          |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| 0.21 Ha @ 59726.13 /Ha = 12542 =                         |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| (2/3) Construction of Sub                                |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| grade and earthen                                        |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| Shoulder                                                 |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| P-12 sten- 4/3                                           |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| 449.40 m <sup>3</sup> @ 238.33/m <sup>3</sup> = 107105 = |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| (3/4) Construction of G-SB                               |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| in pot patch work                                        |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| P-283 sten- 3/4                                          |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| 27.23 m <sup>3</sup> @ 2641.60/m <sup>3</sup> = 44701 =  |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| (4/5) Pavedrop, Laytop,                                  |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| Spreads Comp WBM qri II                                  |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| P-384 sten 4/5                                           |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| 27.90 m <sup>3</sup> @ 4882.16/m <sup>3</sup> = 136212 = |                           |    |    |    |                  |

Continuation

Co- 320560 =

2 327790 =

| Particulars                                                                                                                           | Details of actual measure |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                                                                                                       | No.                       | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| 5/6 Providing, laying,<br>Specially Comp. WBM Gr III<br>P-4 to 6 item 5/6<br>50.21 m <sup>3</sup> @ 4390.26/m <sup>3</sup> = 220435 = |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| 6/7 Providing and apply<br>Prime coat SS,<br>P-6 to 8 item 6/7<br>669.47 m <sup>2</sup> @ 60.25/m <sup>2</sup> = 40336 =              |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| 7/8 Providing and apply<br>tack coat RS,<br>P-8 item 7/8<br>669.47 m <sup>2</sup> @ 20.50/m <sup>2</sup> = 13724 =                    |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| 8/9 Providing, laying & comp.<br>mix seal surfacing<br>P-8 item 8/9<br>669.47 m <sup>2</sup> @ 262.65/m <sup>2</sup> = 175836 =       |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| 9/10 Providing and apply<br>tack coat RS,<br>P-9 item 9/10<br>3000.0 m <sup>2</sup> @ 17.08/m <sup>2</sup> = 51240 =                  |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| 10/11 Providing and laying<br>SDBC do-do<br>P 9, 10 item - 10/11                                                                      |                           |    |    |    |                  |

Continuation  
75.0 m<sup>3</sup> @ 14211.33/m<sup>3</sup> = 1065850

CO = 1895241 =

| Particulars                                                             | Details of actual measure |                         |        |    | Contents of area |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|--------|----|------------------|
|                                                                         | No.                       | L.                      | B.     | D. |                  |
| (11/12) Construction of Dry lean Concrete                               |                           |                         |        |    |                  |
| P-10                                                                    | 2ten-                     | 11/12                   |        |    |                  |
| 15.19 m <sup>3</sup>                                                    | @                         | 4292.88/m <sup>3</sup>  |        |    | 65209 =          |
|                                                                         |                           |                         |        |    | 2                |
| (12/13) Construction of Un-reinforced PCC m <sub>30</sub> in Road do-do |                           |                         |        |    |                  |
| P-11                                                                    | 2ten-                     | 12/13                   |        |    |                  |
| 162.0 m <sup>3</sup>                                                    | @                         | 8059.45/m <sup>3</sup>  |        |    | 1305631          |
|                                                                         |                           |                         |        |    | 2                |
| (13/14) Providing and fixing Kilometer Stone                            |                           |                         |        |    |                  |
| P-13                                                                    | 2ten-                     | 14/14                   |        |    |                  |
| 1 Nos                                                                   | @                         | 2692.82                 | each = |    | 2693 =           |
|                                                                         |                           |                         |        |    | 2                |
| (14/15) 200mm Stone (Precast)                                           |                           |                         |        |    |                  |
| P-13                                                                    | 2ten-                     | 15/15                   |        |    |                  |
| 5 Nos                                                                   | @                         | 765.18                  | each = |    | 3826 =           |
|                                                                         |                           |                         |        |    | 2                |
| (15/16) Direction and place indication sign Board                       |                           |                         |        |    |                  |
| P-13                                                                    | 2ten-                     | 16/16                   |        |    |                  |
| 1.92 m <sup>2</sup>                                                     | @                         | 13189.42/m <sup>2</sup> |        |    | 25324            |
|                                                                         |                           |                         |        |    | 2                |
| (16/17) Providing and fixing 600mm Equilateral S                        |                           |                         |        |    |                  |

Continuation

$C_0 = 3297894 =$

| Particulars                | Details of actual measure |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|----------------------------|---------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                            | No.                       | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| for angle Sign Board       |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| P-13                       | 2/11/17                   |    |    |    |                  |
| 6.0 Nos @ 3851.05 / each = |                           |    |    |    | 23106 =          |
|                            |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| (17/18) 600 mm Circular    |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| Sign Board                 |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| P-13                       | 2/18/18                   |    |    |    |                  |
| 4 Nos @ 3888.20 / each =   |                           |    |    |    | 15553 =          |
|                            |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| (18/19) 600 mm x 450 mm    |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| Rectangular Sign Board     |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| P-13                       | 2/19/19                   |    |    |    |                  |
| 8 Nos @ 3759.98 / each =   |                           |    |    |    | 30080 =          |

|                           |         |  |  |  |         |
|---------------------------|---------|--|--|--|---------|
| (19/20) Roundtop & fixity |         |  |  |  |         |
| Boundary Pillar           |         |  |  |  |         |
| P-13                      | 2/20/20 |  |  |  |         |
| 28 Nos @ 645.49 / each =  |         |  |  |  | 18074 = |

|                           |         |  |  |  |         |
|---------------------------|---------|--|--|--|---------|
| (20/22) Planting of tree  |         |  |  |  |         |
| by the road side          |         |  |  |  |         |
| P-13                      | 2/21/22 |  |  |  |         |
| 80 Nos @ 1039.45 / each = |         |  |  |  | 83156 = |

|                                                  |         |  |  |  |          |
|--------------------------------------------------|---------|--|--|--|----------|
| (21/23) Roundtop and laying                      |         |  |  |  |          |
| of Hot applied tar                               |         |  |  |  |          |
| P-13                                             | 2/22/23 |  |  |  |          |
| 214.0 m <sup>2</sup> @ 762.51 / m <sup>2</sup> = |         |  |  |  | 163177 = |

Continuation

3631040 =  
3603750 =

| Particulars                                                                                                                       | Details of actual measure |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                                                                                                   | No.                       | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| 22/24 Paving and<br>dry typical masonry<br>sign board<br>P-2 etc- 2/24<br>2 Nos @ 10551.31 each = 21103 =                         |                           |    |    |    | ₹                |
| 23/25 Bore masonry on<br>cm (1:3) on Parapet wall<br>P-4 etc- 1/25<br>5.76 m <sup>3</sup> @ 5755.91 /m <sup>3</sup> = 33154 =     |                           |    |    |    | ₹                |
| 24/26 Plastering with cm<br>(1:4) on Bore work<br>P-1 etc- 2/26<br>40.32 m <sup>2</sup> @ 185.40 /m <sup>2</sup> = 7475 =         |                           |    |    |    | ₹                |
| 25/27 Paving (black & white)<br>on Parapet wall of CD<br>P-11 etc- 3/27<br>40.32 m <sup>2</sup> @ 110.27 /m <sup>2</sup> = 4446 = |                           |    |    |    | ₹                |
|                                                                                                                                   |                           |    |    |    | ₹ 3697218 =      |
| Add 12% GST = ₹ 443666 =                                                                                                          |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| Add 1% labor cess = ₹ 36973 =                                                                                                     |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| Add Signage fee ₹ 29032 =                                                                                                         |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| less 19.9% As per Agreement ₹ 4199889 =                                                                                           |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| <u>Grand total</u><br>01/09/23                                                                                                    |                           |    |    |    | ₹ 838718 =       |
|                                                                                                                                   |                           |    |    |    | ₹ 3361171 =      |

Continuation

CASH  
on 9.23  
AECAP  
Sham  
11/9/23  
EA